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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF
SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS
AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder
acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the
part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the
final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale
record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its
sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer
shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for
any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the
foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or
attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition
should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address
and shall forthwith pay the whole of the purchase price. In default of payment the
lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken
away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales
session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms
before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while the sale is in progress
except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5
above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged
by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the
account of the Buyer, any deficiency arising from such resale including
commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and collected
from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale
and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24%
per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer
nor be liable in any other way. For all purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed
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to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right
to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will
accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at
the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in
any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers have the right to open the bidding, to refuse any bid, to bid
on behalf of the Vendor without announcement, to withdraw lots without previous
notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole
discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and
auction lots but are not responsible if such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed.
Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole
responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion
of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot
whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the consignment
or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective
insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual
lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and
sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 
later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax) 
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Lot # 178

178 Oil on Board signed (Lissa) Calvert
94', 23 1/4 x 35 1/4", "Orcas".

$500 - $600

179 Watercolour signed R.H. Nibbs '86,
17 1/2 x 10 3/4", "Coastal Scene
with Ship".

$150 - $250

Lot # 180
180 Watercolour signed (Jean)

McEwen'74, 16 x 12", "Sans Titre".
$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 181
181 Serigraph signed Cornelis (Van

Beverloo), 29 3/4 x 22", "Femme 1"
#129/150, 1998.

$400 - $800
182 Serigraph with Remarque signed

Roy H Vickers, 26 3/4 x 21", "Ya-a
Tsi-i".

$350 - $450



Lot # 173

173 Acrylic on Canvas signed (Grant)
Leier, 30 x 24", "Martini With Lily"

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 174
174 Acrylic on Board signed Sandra

Meigs Verso 2013, 20 x 16", "What
is the Mind of the Mystic".

$1,500 - $3,000
175 Oil on Canvas signed (James)

Gordaneer '78, 20 x 24", "Magic
Island".

$250 - $350

Lot # 176
176 Watercolour signed (Harry) Heine,

17 x 27 1/2", "Cowichan
Waterfront" #1479.

$400 - $600
177 Serigraph signed Roy H. Vickers,

17 1/2 x 21", "Tyee Moon"
#97/250.

$300 - $400

Fine Art Auction
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1 Serigraph signed Roy H. Vickers, 20
3/4 x 28 5/8", "West Coast Sunset"
#15/80.

$300 - $400

Lot # 2
2 Serigraph signed Roy H. Vickers, 21 x

29", "The Fisherman" #2/80.
$800 - $900

3 Watercolour signed (Harry) Heine, 6
1/4 x 9 1/8", "Inner Harbour, Victoria".

$200 - $300
4 Oil on Panel signed J. (Jerry) R.

Markham, 8 x 16", "Beach Road".
$200 - $300

5 Mixed Media on Rag Board signed
(Grant) Leier'93, 7 x 5", "Betty Takes
her Show on the Road

$100 - $150
6 Mixed Media on Paper signed M.

(Max) Maynard, 6 3/4 x 9 1/8", "Trash
Dump Uplands".

$300 - $400

Lot # 7
7 Oil on Board signed (Peter) Ewart, 10

x 12", "Birks Corner (Georgia &
Granville)".

$400 - $600

Lot # 8
8 Pair of Serigraphs (A/P), 12 1/8 x 19

5/8", "Salmon Moon" & "Salmon
Legend" #3/15.

$1,000 - $1,200

Lot # 9
9 Watercolour signed (Irene) Klar, 22

3/4 x 30", "Passing Through".
$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 10
10 Oil on Canvas signed C.(Claude)

Simard, 16 x 20", "Abandonee
(Charle voix)".

$400 - $600
11 Acrylic on Canvas signed Robyn

Lake, 20 x 24", "White Forest".
$150 - $300



Lot # 12

12 Lithograph signed Jack Shadbolt, 19
x 25", "Secret Garden #6" #31/40.

$300 - $500

13 Lithograph signed Jack Shadbolt, 22
x 17 1/2", "Secret Garden #4" #32/40

$300 - $500

Lot # 14
14 Lithograph signed Jack Shadbolt, 17

x 22", "Secret Garden #5" #32/40.
$300 - $500

Lot # 15
15 Four Oil on Canvas signed (William)

Ronald'93, 8 x 8", "Abstract
Compositions, Studio Stamp

$500 - $700
16 Two Prints signed (Charles Fraser)

Comfort, 9 1/4 x 7 5/8", "Wolf
Collar" & "Sounding Sky".

$300 - $500

17 Oil on Board signed Robert Genn, 8 x
10", 1969, "Above Nicola".

$350 - $450

Lot # 18
18 Oil on Board signed (Alan) Wylie, 30

x 36", "As Night Falls".
$2,500 - $3,500

165 Serigraph signed Georgia Amar, 22
x 36 1/2", "Mid-Summer Evening".

$100 - $200

Lot # 166
166 Pastel on Paper signed (Joseph)

Plaskett'68, 18 1/2 x 25", "Industrial
Waterway".

$300 - $500

Lot # 167

167 Oil on Board signed (Eric) Bowman,
7 3/8 x 9 1/2", "Lavender Moon".
(69)

$800 - $1,400

Lot # 168
168 Oil on Board signed (Eric) Bowman,

7 1/4 x 9 1/4", "Blue Moonrise".
(24)

$800 - $1,400
169 Oil on Canvas signed E. Balzak, 15

5/8 x 11 3/4", "Napoli Vicolo Del
Pallonetto.

$80 - $100
170 Oil on canvas signed G.S.H.

(George Sherwood Hunter), 18" x
12", "Seville 1882).

$150 - $300
171 Oil on Board signed (J.C) Breceda,

15 x 11", "Portrait of a Woman".
$100 - $200

172 Oil on Board signed Andre Valery,
13 x 9 3/8", "Young Girl in Bonnet".

$100 - $200



Lot # 158
158 Lithograph signed (Salvador) Dali,

20 x 26", "Petites Cendres Cenicitas
" #50/300.

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 159
159 Etching signed Dali, 18 X 24 1/2",

"The Coach & The Fly".
$500 - $700

Lot # 160

160 Watercolour signed Molly Lamb B.
(Bobak), 17 5/8 x 24", "Flowering
Branch".

$1,000 - $1,500

161 LEP signed Ted Harrison'94, Sheet
29 x 22", "Alaskan Cruise"
#387/500.

$200 - $400
162 Watercolour signed (Harry) Heine, 6

5/8 x 9 1/4", "Venice Gondola"
(glazing noted).

$150 - $250
163 Watercolour signed W.M. (William

Morse) Mitchell, 2 1/8 x 3 1/8",
"Happy Skiers...".

$80 - $120
164 Watercolour signed (Harry) Heine,

17 x 13 3/8", "Near Oak Bay
Marina".

$150 - $200

Lot # 19
19 Colour Pencil Drawing signed

(Daphne) Odjig, 7 x 5", "In Our
Sunday Best" 2008.

$800 - $1,200
20 Lithograph After Marc Chagall, 29

1/4 x 22", "Bouquet of Berries".
$200 - $400

Lot # 21

21 Oil on Board signed Regehr (Duncan)
, 24 x 19", "The Poet".

$500 - $700

22 Acrylic on Board signed (Lissa)
Calvert'92, 23 1/2 x 35 1/2", "Pack
of Wolves".

$350 - $450



Lot # 23
23 Acrylic on Board signed (Lissa)

Calvert '88, 23 1/2 x 29 1/2", "Family
of Wolves".

$400 - $500
24 Watercolour signed (Harry) Heine, 19

7/8 x 20 1/2", "Cowichan River".
$250 - $400

25 Oil on Linen signed (James)
Gordaneer '81, 18 x 24", "Near
Clover Point".

$200 - $300
26 Drypoint Etching signed Dali'70, 24 X

16, "Mission Dolores".
$300 - $500

27 Watercolour signed (Ross) Munro'91,
10 1/2 x 13 1/2", "Devils Lake II".

$100 - $200
28 Tempera & Acrylic on Board signed

(Sid) Barron, 24 x 30", "Morning
Light".

$300 - $500
29 Crown Impression signed Leslie

Poole , 30 x 22", "Orchid".
$100 - $200

30 Oil on Masonite signed (Harry) Heine
, 13 3/4 x 18", "Dec.1957 Edmonton
Alberta".

$100 - $200

Lot # 31
31 Oil on Board signed (Robert) Genn,

12 x 16", Deserted Village on Bluff
Above Lillooet".

$600 - $700

Lot # 32
32 Oil on Board signed Robert Genn, 8 x

10", "July 1, 1972".
$800 - $1,200

33 Porcelain Sculpture by Elford Bradley
Cox, 7 1/4"h, "Male Bust".

$100 - $200

Lot # 34
34 Acrylic on Board signed (Lissa)

Calvert, 17 1/2 x 29 1/2", "Pair of
Wolves".

$400 - $500

Lot # 144
144 Ink with Graphite Wash by Jack

Shadbolt, 14 1/4 x 16", "Rhythmic
Roots" w/ Remnant Label.

$2,000 - $3,000
145 Watercolour signed Will Ogilvie'77

11 3/4 x 15", "Gathering of Gannets/
Gaspe 77 (matted).

$150 - $200

146 Lithograph Signed H.(Herbert)
Siebner, 11 5/8 x 8 7/8", "Woman"
#9/35 w/ poster.

$100 - $200
147 Oil on Board signed H. Denholm, 18

1/2 x 19 1/2", "Young Girl
Crocheting".

$150 - $300
148 Watercolour signed Kazumi

(Kawaguchi)'73, 9 5/8 x 13 3/8",
"City From False Creek".

$100 - $200
149 Watercolour & Gouache signed

R.L. (Reuben LeGrand) Johnston,
15 1/8 x 19 3/8", "North African Sc

$150 - $300

Lot # 150
150 Pablo Picasso (3) "Ballet Sergehifer

(Paris Opera): Lithographs, 10 1/2 x
7 1/2".

$600 - $800
151 Acrylic on Canvas signed Barbara

Wilson, 15 1/2 x 20", "Empress
Hotel porte cochere".

$60 - $100
152 Acrylic on Board signed (Lissa)

Calvert '90, 25 1/2 x 35 1/2", "Pack
of Wolves".

$350 - $450
153 Serigraph signed Reginald Shepherd

1966, 13 1/4 x 22", "Squid Jigging"
#3/55.

$300 - $500
154 Oil on Canvas signed Joby, 29 x

29", "Desert Landscape".
$100 - $200

155 Oil on Board signed (Dale) Bhyre, 8
x 10", "Before the Wind".

$100 - $200
156 Watercolour signed E. Manuel, 8

1/2 x 11 1/4", "Landscape with
Windmill"

$100 - $150
157 Acrylic on Board signed (Lissa)

Calvert'92, 16 1/2 x 23 1/4", "Polar
Bear with Cubs".

$350 - $450



Lot # 132
132 Two Serigraphs signed Roy H.

Vickers , 23 1/4 x 17 1/2", "Kitkatla
Winter " & "Kitkatla Spring" #34/

$700 - $800
133 Two Watercolour signed Marke K.

Simmons, 14 x 20", "Backroom
Solitude" & "Approaching..

$200 - $300
134 Oil on Canvas signed Anne Hakala

Verso, 24 x 30", "Two Crows I
See... ".

$100 - $200
135 Watercolour signed Keith Donovan

Verso, 22 x 14", "Geneve Natur
Mart"

$100 - $200
137 Oil on Canvas signed Bertha

Cochrane 1891, 14 x 17", "Still Life
w/ Onions".

$150 - $300

Lot # 138
138 Watercolour signed Softly J.H.

(Joseph H) Sharp, 9 1/4 x 15 1/2",
"Wheat Field at Sunset".

$1,500 - $2,500

139 Serigraph (P/P) signed Roy H.
Vickers, 19 1/2 x 25 1/2",
"Carmanah".

$350 - $450
140 Six Prints signed (Ghitta) Caiserman

-Roth, Largest 11 3/8 x 9", "Je Me
Damasque" (five unframed).

$200 - $400
141 Pastel on Paper signed H. (Halfred)

Tygesen, 15 1/2 x 19 1/4", "Pastural
Scene".

$80 - $140
142 Etching signed Charles Bragg, 6 3/4

x 8 1/2", "Intern" #53/150.
$100 - $150

Lot # 143
143 Serigraph signed Roy H. Vickers,

15 5/8 x 21 3/8", "The
Homecoming" #140/250.

$500 - $600

35 Watercolour signed H.(M.Helen)
Knapping'79, 13 1/4 x 10 1/8", "Still
Life w/ Flowers".

$100 - $200

36 Oil on Canvas signed J.C.S. (Jack
Craig Seaton) Wilkinson, 50 x 40",
"Family Portrait", 7-1965.

$200 - $400
37 Watercolour signed Merrill Peck'80,

10 1/8 x 13", "Mountainside & River"
$50 - $70

38 Woodblock Print After Katsuchika
Hokusai, 9 7/8 x 14", "Great Wave
Off Kanagamla". (76)

$150 - $300
39 Oil on Board signed H. Williams, 13

3/8 x 17 1/2", "Lovers in The Snow".
$100 - $200

40 Watercolour signed Jesi (Barron)'89,
13 5/8 x 19 3/4", "Driftwood".

$80 - $120
41 Oil on Canvas signed Jesi (Barron),

48 x 24", "The Descent of Capitalism
", Unframed.

$100 - $140
42 Watercolour & Gouache signed (Sid)

Barron, 19 1/4 x 14 1/4", "The
Girlfriend".

$80 - $120
43 Oil on Canvas signed R. (Robert)

Hinchley, 24 x 30", "Night Shift".
$150 - $300

44 Tempera & Acrylic signed Jesi
(Barron), 31 1/2 x 23 1/2", "Mirrored
Ships".

$100 - $150
45 Oil on Linen signed (Juan)

Montesinos (Maldonada), 24 x 37
1/2" "Baile de la Paz".

$100 - $300

46 Gouache on Paper signed C.
(Christine) Reimer, 14 1/4 x 21 1/2" ,
"Secluded Beach, Gordon

$100 - $200
47 Mixed Media on Paper signed (Lee)

Claremont '98, 16 x 20 1/2", "Luck in
Love".

$100 - $200

48 Colour Pencil Drawing by Pitseolak
Qimirpik, 14 1/4 x 21 1/4", "Earth &
Climate Fish" (creased). (

$150 - $300
49 Tempera & Acrylic on Board signed

(Sid) Barron, 24 x 32", "Untitled
Harbour Scene".

$300 - $500
50 Serigraph signed (Toni) Onley, 12 x

15 3/4", "Doe Run" #28/41.
$100 - $200

Lot # 51
51 Serigraph signed Roy H. Vickers, 10

1/4 x 28 3/4", "Digging Clams" #2/50.
$400 - $500

52 Oil on Canvas signed JCS (Jack
Craig Seaton) Wilkinson, 36 x 30",
"Cubist Gina" (as found).

$200 - $400
53 Oil on Canvas by Georgia Amar, 60 x

30", "Composition with Sky & Pillar".
$200 - $400



Lot # 54
54 Serigraph signed Roy H. Vickers, 13

3/4 x 21", "Dreams of the Past" &
"Visions of the Future".

$500 - $700
55 Colour Etching signed Eng Tay, 19

1/2 x 15 5/8", "Two" #112/175.

$100 - $200

56 Collection of Watercolors & Card
signed E. (Emily) Sartain, Largest 16
x 20 1/4", "Floral...".

$200 - $400
57 Watercolour signed C. (Charles) F.

Barker 1943, 14 3/8 x 19", "View of
Tweedsmuir Mansions".

$100 - $200
58 Oil on Artists Board signed Jack

Wilkinson IXI88, 22 x 30",
"Landscape & Solitary Tree

$150 - $300

Lot # 59
59 Oil on Board signed (Robert) Genn,

12 x 16", "Waiting For The Fog".
$600 - $700

60 Coloured Etching signed C. (Carole)
Bondaroff, 6 1/4 x 3 1/2", "Juneau
Jungle" #9/20.

$60 - $100
61 Two Watercolour signed (Harry)

Heine , Larger 5 3/4 x 8", "Robertson
II" & "Holland".

$200 - $400
62 Monoprint signed Carl Beam, 14 1/2

x 11 1/2", "Gigantic Whale" Kodiak,
Alaska.

$80 - $140
63 Mixed Media signed Carin Covin

Verso , 28 x 22", "Poetics for Lucy
V".

$60 - $100

Lot # 64

64 Pastel on Paper signed Horace
Champagne, 8 x 10", "Restaurant Les
Ave Canadiens.

$750 - $1,000

Lot # 121
121 Twelve Reproductions of Drawings

by Thoreau MacDonald Folio, 13 x
11".

$800 - $1,200
122 Mixed Media on Paper signed L.

(Lorna) Cutting (Russell), 20 5/8 x
14", "Christie Chair".

$100 - $200
123 Serigraph (A/P) signed T. (Teresa)

Basset-Price, Plate 2 1/2 x 3".
$50 - $100

124 Gouache on Paper Monogrammed
WP (William Porteous), 11 5/8 x 14
1/2" , "Ice Palace" 1978.

$100 - $200
125 Etching signed (Tony) Scherman,

Plate 13 3/4 x 12 3/4", "Still Life
with Fruit", Proof July 6/

$100 - $200

126 Serigraph with Remarque signed
Roy H Vickers, 19 x 26 3/4",
"Chief's Dream".

$350 - $450

Lot # 127
127 Oil on Board signed (Robert) Genn,

16 x 12", "Jimmy's Harbour"
(warped board noted).

$500 - $600
128 Pastel on Paper Monogrammed

G.A.McK (Georgina A. McKay), 8
3/8 x 5 1/2", "Trees Prince Albert,
Sask

$80 - $100
129 Intaglio Etching signed (Jean) Cencig

2001, 5 x 9 1/2", "Cerises de Terre
XVI/L, E/A.

$80 - $100
130 Drawing signed Glenn E Howarth

'72 8 1/2 x 11 1/2", "To Grandma
With Love".

$50 - $100

Lot # 131
131 Oil on Canvas signed Zaw Win Pei,

48 x 60", "Landscape".

$500 - $750



Lot # 107
107 Russian Oil on Canvas signed Van

Der Neuman, 25 x 19",
"Kokemika".

$500 - $750
108 Oil on Board signed Paul

Szentkuthy, 35 1/4 x 23 1/4",
"Musician on Unicycle".

$100 - $200
109 Colured Etching signed Anne

Bushnell 1989/iii, 17 x 14",
"Chrysanthemums" #3/50.

$60 - $100
110 Acrylic on Canvas signed (Brian)

Buckrell, 12 x 12", "Yellow Glow".
$100 - $200

111 Watercolour signed Victor Lotto, 6
x 9", "Pond Scene in Winter".

$60 - $100

Lot # 112
112 Oil on Canvas signed F.W. Roberts

1826, 23 5/8 x 36", "Dutch Cargo
Ships".

$400 - $600

Lot # 113
113 Acrylic on Canvas signed John

Einerssen, 12 x 24", "Whispering
Silence".

$400 - $600
114 Mixed Media Print signed (Gaston)

Peti (Petit)'74, 19 x 22 1/2", "Nue
Sur Parchemin", #27/40.

$80 - $120
115 Oil on Board signed L. (Linda)

O'Neill, 8 1/2 x 11 1/2", "Mountains
in Light".

$150 - $200
116 Oil on Canvas signed B.(Bruce)

Mitchell, 12 x 16", "Laurentian
Landscape w/Horse Drawn Sl

$200 - $300
117 Watercolour by Will Ogilvie, 6 7/8 x

5 1/4", "Louise Comfort Sunday
May 11th 1930", Unframed.

$100 - $200

118 Drawing signed Will Ogilvie, 8 3/8 x
10 3/4", "Flowers & Setting Sun",
Unframed (adhesive noted).

$100 - $200
119 Collection of Seven Drawings &

Watercolours by Will Ogilvie: 6
Glaciers/1 Santorini.

$300 - $500
120 Watercolour Monogrammed PP

(Poul Poulsen), 6 x 9", "Fisherman's
Wharf".

$60 - $100

Lot # 65
65 Henri Matisse (8) "Derriere Le

Miroir" Lithographs, 16 3/4 x 12 1/4
$800 - $1,200

Lot # 66
66 Lithograph signed (Yves) Gaucher'95,

Sheet 22 x 30 1/4", "Minimalist
Composition" (glazing note

$500 - $1,000
67 Lithograph signed (Salvador) Dali, 11

3/4 x 8 7/8", "Paradise #17", EA
w/COA.

$250 - $350
68 Drawing signed Glenn E Howarth, 18

1/4 x 14 1/2", 1974, "Waves".
$50 - $100

69 Oil on Board signed (Rob) Owen, 24
x 18", "Cats & Dogs".

$60 - $100
70 Mixed Media on Canvas signed (Lee)

Claremont, 28 x 24", "Feathers
Found on Walk '96".

$150 - $300
71 Mixed Media on Canvas signed

(Susan) Geddes, 20 x 20", "Lyrical
2".

$100 - $200
72 Ceramic Sculpture by Laurie Rolland,

RCA, 20 1/4"L, "Wrapped Boat".
$100 - $200

73 Oil on Canvas signed Eliza Hawkins,
16 x 20", "Flashlight".

$120 - $180
74 Handprint Signed H.(Herbert)

Siebner 9 3/4 x 14 1/4", "Three
Graces", #1/15, 1956

$100 - $200
75 Oil on Canvas signed Andres

Bohaker, 7 1/2 x 9 1/2", "Foothills
Farm Houses".

$100 - $200

Lot # 76
76 Oil on Board signed (Robert) Genn,

"Spring Flowers by an Old Village".
$900 - $1,000

77 Drawing signed E. (Ernest) Luthi, 8
1/2 x 11 1/2", "Sandhill Cranes,
Maryland Farm Oct/71.

$60 - $100
78 Book: "A Journey with E.J. Hughes"/

J. Barbeau / Douglas McIntyre / 2005
signed Author/Artist.

$60 - $100
79 Book: "Herbert Siebner A

Celebration", Skelton/Bennett,
Morris, 1993.

$50 - $60

80 Book: Artists of British Columbia/
D.Morys-
Edge/Chartwell/1986/Humorous
Signatures.

$50 - $60



81 Serigraph signed Richard Davis 1986,
18 5/8 x 20 1/8", "Canadian Jewel"
#217/250.

$150 - $300
82 Watercolour signed Jesi Barron '14,

14 x 20 1/2", "Autumnal Riverway".
$80 - $120

83 Colour Print signed Robert Tavener,
18 x 25", "Glynde-Sussex (No.1)".

$100 - $200
84 Watercolour signed (Alex) Fong, 21 x

31", "Okanagan Lake Scene".
$300 - $500

85 Watercolour signed (Harry) Heine, 9
1/4 x 13 1/8", "Nile Creek,
Vancouver Island" 1971.

$100 - $200
86 Watercolour signed H.S.(Henry

Spernon) Tozer, 8 1/4 x 12 1/2",
"Old Lady by the Fire".

$100 - $200
87 Oil on Canvas signed Jean H. Duval,

24 x 26", "Viennese Gala Scene",
Unframed.

$100 - $300

Lot # 88
88 Oil on Canvas Attributed to John

Nico (NZ), 24 x 24", "Mountain
Eden"

$300 - $500

89 Watercolour signed W.
(William)Talton -Winter, 7 1/2 x 14",
"The South Road-Reigate".

$60 - $100

Lot # 90
90 Serigraph (P/P) signed Roy H.

Vickers, 13 1/2 x 19 1/2", "Mount
Arrowsmith".

$450 - $550
91 Pastel on Paper signed Jesi Barron,

18 1/2 x 22 1/4", "Light Rain".
$80 - $120

92 Pair of Mixed Media on Metal Panel
signed Bodo Pfeifer 1975, "Metallic
Subjects".

$150 - $300
93 Folio Carl Schaefer 12 Northern

Drawings 1926-1933 Penumbra
Press 1979 #46/300.

$250 - $350
94 Three Oil on Canvas signed &

Attributed to James Stegall Verso,
Largest 16 x 18".

$200 - $400
95 Pair of Watercolour signed Marke K.

Simmons, 20 x 26 1/2", "Off Siwash
Rock".

$200 - $300
96 Watercolour signed (David)

Armstrong , 14 x 22", "March Sky
'87".

$100 - $200
97 Serigraph signed Roy H. Vickers, 18

x 26 1/2", "Nanouk" #30/100.
$350 - $450

Lot # 98
98 Acrylic on Canvas signed K (Ken)

Gillespie, 60 x 40", "Okanagan
Autumn".

$400 - $600
99 Serigraph signed Roy H. Vickers, 22

x 21", "Seebunse" #2/50.
$300 - $400

100 Pair of Acrylic on Paper signed
Lloyd Kakepetum, 8 3/8 x 11 3/8",
"Bear Calling" & "Spirit..

$150 - $200
101 Pastel on Paper signed H. (Halfred)

Tygesen, 19 1/2 x 23 1/2", "Sailing
Vessels".

$100 - $200
102 Two Etchings with Aquatint signed

Gertrude Zack '71/'73, Larger 5 3/4
x 6 1/8", "Too Look...".

$100 - $150

Lot # 103
103 Serigraph signed Roy H. Vickers,

21 x 29", "Winter Fires" #34/50.

$550 - $650

104 Oil on Board signed Irene Hoffar
Reid'70, 18 x 16", "Poppies".

$200 - $400
105 Coloured Pencil Drawing (Ron)

Lightburn, 18 1/4 x 19 3/4", "Lord
of The Marsh".

$100 - $200

Lot # 106
106 Oil on Canvas signed Zaw Win Pei,

48 x 60", "Mountainscape".
$500 - $750


